

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00315

WBS No:50217.3.2

County:Chatham

Pittsboro Traffic Circle

Bid Opening Date: 10/13/2020 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Carolina Sunrock LLC		Chatham Civil Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$164,392.00	\$164,392.00	\$83,970.82	\$83,970.82
2	Construction Surveying	1.00	LS	\$30,606.00	\$30,606.00	\$21,726.22	\$21,726.22
3	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Exploratory Excavation - Standard	60.00	HR	\$228.00	\$13,680.00	\$184.87	\$11,092.20
4	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Exploratory Excavation - Vacuum	60.00	HR	\$245.00	\$14,700.00	\$220.74	\$13,244.40
5	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Repair Existing Window Well	1.00	EA	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,090.86	\$1,090.86
6	Grading	1.00	LS	\$354,850.00	\$354,850.00	\$456,074.40	\$456,074.40
7	Proof Rolling	8.00	HR	\$159.00	\$1,272.00	\$235.65	\$1,885.20
8	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	3,600.00	SY	\$1.50	\$5,400.00	\$1.71	\$6,156.00
9	Generic Grading Item - Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Water	1,000.00	GAL	\$28.50	\$28,500.00	\$54.54	\$54,540.00
10	Generic Grading Item - Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	200.00	TON	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$21.82	\$4,364.00
11	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	50.00	TON	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.78	\$1,989.00
12	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	160.00	SY	\$3.70	\$592.00	\$2.12	\$339.20
13	15" Drainage Pipe	36.00	LF	\$81.00	\$2,916.00	\$131.47	\$4,732.92
14	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	68.00	LF	\$80.50	\$5,474.00	\$92.09	\$6,262.12
15	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	356.00	LF	\$83.50	\$29,726.00	\$83.89	\$29,864.84
16	Pipe Removal	156.00	LF	\$27.00	\$4,212.00	\$4.41	\$687.96
17	Shallow Undercut	1,500.00	CY	\$39.50	\$59,250.00	\$15.92	\$23,880.00
18	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	1,700.00	TON	\$40.00	\$68,000.00	\$21.75	\$36,975.00
19	Aggregate Base Course	230.00	TON	\$38.50	\$8,855.00	\$33.51	\$7,707.30
20	Incidental Stone Base	200.00	TON	\$54.50	\$10,900.00	\$16.30	\$3,260.00
21	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	1,715.00	SY	\$4.80	\$8,232.00	\$7.64	\$13,102.60
22	Incidental Milling	400.00	SY	\$16.50	\$6,600.00	\$21.82	\$8,728.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Carolina Sunrock LLC		Chatham Civil Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
23	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0C	2,500.00	TON	\$77.50	\$193,750.00	\$102.53	\$256,325.00
24	Asphalt Conc Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	1,110.00	TON	\$77.50	\$86,025.00	\$102.76	\$114,063.60
25	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5C	965.00	TON	\$76.50	\$73,822.50	\$113.68	\$109,701.20
26	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	225.00	TON	\$408.00	\$91,800.00	\$452.71	\$101,859.75
27	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10.00	TON	\$169.00	\$1,690.00	\$163.63	\$1,636.30
28	Generic Paving Item - Remove and Reset Concrete Wheel Stop	11.00	EA	\$40.50	\$445.50	\$43.63	\$479.93
29	Right of Way Markers	2.00	EA	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$273.93	\$547.86
30	Pipe Collars	2.00	CY	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$536.55	\$1,073.10
31	Flowable Fill	5.00	CY	\$393.00	\$1,965.00	\$181.30	\$906.50
32	Masonry Drainage Structures	14.00	EA	\$3,025.00	\$42,350.00	\$1,571.68	\$22,003.52
33	Masonry Drainage Structures	2.00	LF	\$683.00	\$1,366.00	\$128.40	\$256.80
34	Frame with Grate, STD 840.16	1.00	EA	\$674.00	\$674.00	\$428.76	\$428.76
35	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type E	3.00	EA	\$723.00	\$2,169.00	\$498.57	\$1,495.71
36	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type F	2.00	EA	\$747.00	\$1,494.00	\$498.57	\$997.14
37	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type G	6.00	EA	\$747.00	\$4,482.00	\$498.57	\$2,991.42
38	Frame with Cover, STD 840.54	3.00	EA	\$533.00	\$1,599.00	\$287.93	\$863.79
39	6" x 18" Concrete Curb	1,120.00	LF	\$23.00	\$25,760.00	\$54.04	\$60,524.80
40	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,335.00	LF	\$27.50	\$36,712.50	\$43.18	\$57,645.30
41	4" Concrete Sidewalk	415.00	SY	\$36.00	\$14,940.00	\$58.91	\$24,447.65
42	Concrete Curb Ramp	24.00	EA	\$2,850.00	\$68,400.00	\$981.77	\$23,562.48
43	6" Concrete Driveway (High Early Strength)	315.00	SY	\$102.00	\$32,130.00	\$56.72	\$17,866.80
44	Generic Paving Item - 5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Keyed-In)	25.00	SY	\$178.00	\$4,450.00	\$160.36	\$4,009.00
45	Generic Paving Item - 8" Monolithic Concrete Median (Keyed-In)	105.00	SY	\$190.00	\$19,950.00	\$173.45	\$18,212.25
46	Generic Paving Item - Brick Paver Sidewalk	805.00	SY	\$161.00	\$129,605.00	\$168.90	\$135,964.50
47	Generic Paving Item - Brick Vehicular Unit Pavers	785.00	SY	\$91.00	\$71,435.00	\$151.96	\$119,288.60
48	Generic Paving Item - Scored Concrete, Capital City Grid (High Early Strength)	190.00	SY	\$142.00	\$26,980.00	\$91.20	\$17,328.00
49	Generic Paving Item - Decorative Crosswalk Pavement Marking	256.00	SY	\$197.00	\$50,432.00	\$87.27	\$22,341.12
50	Adjustment of Manholes	8.00	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$578.43	\$4,627.44
51	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	10.00	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$381.80	\$3,818.00
52	Convert Existing Catch Basin to Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$2,720.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,055.59	\$2,111.18
53	Generic Fencing Item -Ramp Handrail	64.00	LF	\$185.00	\$11,840.00	\$109.09	\$6,981.76
54	Generic Fencing Item - Safety Rail	58.00	LF	\$173.00	\$10,034.00	\$109.09	\$6,327.22

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Carolina Sunrock LLC		Chatham Civil Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
55	Generic Fencing Item - Stair Handrail	12.00	LF	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$109.09	\$1,309.08
56	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	59.00	SF	\$12.55	\$740.45	\$19.73	\$1,164.07
57	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	555.00	LF	\$4.20	\$2,331.00	\$5.72	\$3,174.60
58	Sign Erection, Type E	16.00	EA	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$141.23	\$2,259.68
59	Sign Erection, Relocate Type E	12.00	EA	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$141.23	\$1,694.76
60	Sign Erection, Relocate Type F	12.00	EA	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$141.23	\$1,694.76
61	Disposal of Sign System, U-Channel	6.00	EA	\$7.00	\$42.00	\$5.84	\$35.04
62	Disposal of Support, U-Channel	22.00	EA	\$7.00	\$154.00	\$5.84	\$128.48
63	Disposal of Sign, D, E, F	3.00	EA	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$5.84	\$17.52
64	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	740.00	SF	\$4.85	\$3,589.00	\$7.00	\$5,180.00
65	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	96.00	SF	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$26.56	\$2,549.76
66	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	400.00	SF	\$6.80	\$2,720.00	\$10.50	\$4,200.00
67	Flashing Arrow Board	2.00	EA	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,283.94	\$2,567.88
68	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.00	EA	\$2,190.00	\$13,140.00	\$3,501.66	\$21,009.96
69	Drums	20.00	EA	\$46.50	\$930.00	\$44.35	\$887.00
70	Cones	40.00	EA	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$20.43	\$817.20
71	Barricades (Type III)	160.00	LF	\$18.50	\$2,960.00	\$13.42	\$2,147.20
72	Pedestrian Channelizing Devices	64.00	LF	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$59.53	\$3,809.92
73	Flaggers	120.00	DAY	\$213.00	\$25,560.00	\$466.89	\$56,026.80
74	Skinny Drum	20.00	EA	\$32.50	\$650.00	\$33.85	\$677.00
75	Generic Traffic Control Item - Audible Warning Devices	8.00	EA	\$191.00	\$1,528.00	\$162.24	\$1,297.92
76	Generic Traffic Control Item - Temporary Curb Ramp	10.00	EA	\$134.00	\$1,340.00	\$291.81	\$2,918.10
77	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	2,720.00	LF	\$1.50	\$4,080.00	\$1.42	\$3,862.40
78	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 90 mils	280.00	LF	\$2.25	\$630.00	\$4.36	\$1,220.80
79	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 12", 90 mils	80.00	LF	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$8.18	\$654.40
80	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, 90 mils	36.00	EA	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$163.63	\$5,890.68
81	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	3,710.00	LF	\$0.35	\$1,298.50	\$0.76	\$2,819.60
82	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 8"	680.00	LF	\$0.80	\$544.00	\$0.98	\$666.40
83	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 24"	32.00	LF	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$5.45	\$174.40
84	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	520.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$1.42	\$738.40
85	Snowplowable Pavement Markers	30.00	EA	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$81.81	\$2,454.30
86	Generic Lighting Item - Electrical Duct, Type BD, Size 2"	320.00	LF	\$28.50	\$9,120.00	\$6.64	\$2,124.80
87	Generic Lighting Item - Electrical Duct, Type JA, Size 2"	21.00	LF	\$57.00	\$1,197.00	\$13.64	\$286.44
88	6" Water Line	40.00	LF	\$53.50	\$2,140.00	\$473.45	\$18,938.00
89	12" Water Line	700.00	LF	\$113.00	\$79,100.00	\$88.68	\$62,076.00
90	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	1,000.00	LBS	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	\$11.85	\$11,850.00
91	2" Valve	1.00	EA	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,029.76	\$1,029.76

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Carolina Sunrock LLC		Chatham Civil Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
92	6" Valve	1.00	EA	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,461.01	\$1,461.01
93	12" Valve	1.00	EA	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$2,979.44	\$2,979.44
94	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2.00	EA	\$8,725.00	\$17,450.00	\$5,659.54	\$11,319.08
95	2" Blow off	1.00	EA	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,295.97	\$1,295.97
96	Relocate Water Meter	9.00	EA	\$1,180.00	\$10,620.00	\$1,601.00	\$14,409.00
97	Reconnect Water Meter	10.00	EA	\$860.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,601.00	\$16,010.00
98	3/4" Relocate DCV Backflow Prevention Assembly	1.00	EA	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$3,957.92	\$3,957.92
99	Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$3,054.09	\$3,054.09
100	Fire Hydrant Leg	40.00	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$49.91	\$1,996.40
101	2" Water Service Line	25.00	LF	\$71.00	\$1,775.00	\$151.71	\$3,792.75
102	Water Service Line	600.00	LF	\$23.00	\$13,800.00	\$17.26	\$10,356.00
103	8" Sanitary Gravity Sewer	40.00	LF	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$276.10	\$11,044.00
104	Remove Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$703.00	\$703.00	\$2,758.60	\$2,758.60
105	Generic Utility Item - 6" Insertion Valve	1.00	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,651.71	\$11,651.71
106	Generic Utility Item - Adjust Cleanout	10.00	EA	\$361.00	\$3,610.00	\$508.27	\$5,082.70
107	Generic Utility Item - Maintenance of Sanitary Sewer Flows Plan	1.00	LS	\$9,125.00	\$9,125.00	\$11,672.19	\$11,672.19
108	Generic Utility Item - Temporary Maintenance of Sanitary Sewer Flows	1.00	LS	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$11,672.19	\$11,672.19
109	Generic Utility Item - Water Service Interruption & Installation Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$11,672.19	\$11,672.19
110	Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.38	\$2,380.00
111	Sediment Control Stone	50.00	TON	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.40	\$1,070.00
112	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$2.18	\$218.00
113	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$940.96	\$235.24
114	Safety Fence	300.00	LF	\$0.83	\$249.00	\$1.58	\$474.00
115	Matting For Erosion Control	400.00	SY	\$2.05	\$820.00	\$1.82	\$728.00
116	1/4" Hardware Cloth	450.00	LF	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.56	\$1,152.00
117	Seeding and Mulching	1.00	AC	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$1,842.89	\$1,842.89
118	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$2.90	\$145.00
119	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,872.88	\$468.22
120	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	25.00	LB	\$6.50	\$162.50	\$2.90	\$72.50
121	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.20	TON	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$3,115.45	\$623.09
122	Specialized Hand Mowing	8.00	HR	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$0.31	\$2.48
123	Generic Erosion Control Item - Tree Protection Battens	4.00	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,181.72	\$8,726.88
124	Generic Erosion Control Item - Landsape Topsoil	325.00	CY	\$52.00	\$16,900.00	\$56.72	\$18,434.00
125	Generic Erosion Control Item - Soil Amendments	110.00	CY	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$56.72	\$6,239.20

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Carolina Sunrock LLC		Chatham Civil Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
126	Generic Erosion Control Item - Root Pruning	50.00	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$109.09	\$5,454.50
127	Generic Planting Item - Euonymus fortunei (EUF)	160.00	EA	\$27.00	\$4,320.00	\$29.45	\$4,712.00
128	Generic Planting Item - Hemerocallis x 'Stella de Oro' (HSO)	115.00	EA	\$32.50	\$3,737.50	\$35.45	\$4,076.75
129	Generic Planting Item - Liriope Muscari, Big Blue Liriope	1,116.00	EA	\$13.75	\$15,345.00	\$15.00	\$16,740.00
130	Generic Planting Item - Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' (PAH)	292.00	EA	\$21.00	\$6,132.00	\$22.91	\$6,689.72
131	Mulch for Planting	50.00	CY	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$63.27	\$3,163.50
132	Water For Planting	200.00	M/G	\$236.00	\$47,200.00	\$257.44	\$51,488.00
133	Generic Planting Item - Sodding	500.00	SY	\$5.55	\$2,775.00	\$6.05	\$3,025.00
134	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall at Beggars and Choosers Antiques	1.00	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$34,635.91	\$34,635.91
135	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall, Steps, and Ramp at Antique Shop	1.00	LS	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$25,489.57	\$25,489.57
136	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall at US 15-501 Sanford Rd	150.00	SF	\$329.00	\$49,350.00	\$305.17	\$45,775.50
					\$2,480,446.45		\$2,542,959.82

Bidder No. 1: Carolina Sunrock LLC
 Bidder No. 2: Chatham Civil Contracting
 Bidder No. 3: S. T. Wooten Corporation
 Bidder No. 4: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company
 Bidder No. 5: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00315

WBS No:50217.3.2

County:Chatham

Pittsboro Traffic Circle

Bid Opening Date: 10/13/2020 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S. T. Wooten Corporation		FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$138,625.00	\$138,625.00
2	Construction Surveying	1.00	LS	\$23,470.00	\$23,470.00	\$40,085.60	\$40,085.60
3	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Exploratory Excavation - Standard	60.00	HR	\$285.00	\$17,100.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
4	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Exploratory Excavation - Vacuum	60.00	HR	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
5	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Repair Existing Window Well	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Grading	1.00	LS	\$600,009.93	\$600,009.93	\$634,000.00	\$634,000.00
7	Proof Rolling	8.00	HR	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
8	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	3,600.00	SY	\$4.00	\$14,400.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00
9	Generic Grading Item - Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Water	1,000.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
10	Generic Grading Item - Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	200.00	TON	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
11	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	50.00	TON	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
12	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	160.00	SY	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$3.50	\$560.00
13	15" Drainage Pipe	36.00	LF	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$78.00	\$2,808.00
14	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	68.00	LF	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$95.00	\$6,460.00
15	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	356.00	LF	\$125.00	\$44,500.00	\$108.00	\$38,448.00
16	Pipe Removal	156.00	LF	\$30.00	\$4,680.00	\$30.00	\$4,680.00
17	Shallow Undercut	1,500.00	CY	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
18	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	1,700.00	TON	\$24.00	\$40,800.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00
19	Aggregate Base Course	230.00	TON	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00
20	Incidental Stone Base	200.00	TON	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00
21	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	1,715.00	SY	\$3.45	\$5,916.75	\$5.62	\$9,638.30
22	Incidental Milling	400.00	SY	\$8.95	\$3,580.00	\$17.50	\$7,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S. T. Wooten Corporation		FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
23	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0C	2,500.00	TON	\$72.00	\$180,000.00	\$75.00	\$187,500.00
24	Asphalt Conc Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	1,110.00	TON	\$100.00	\$111,000.00	\$90.00	\$99,900.00
25	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5C	965.00	TON	\$100.00	\$96,500.00	\$110.00	\$106,150.00
26	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	225.00	TON	\$480.00	\$108,000.00	\$400.00	\$90,000.00
27	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10.00	TON	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
28	Generic Paving Item - Remove and Reset Concrete Wheel Stop	11.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
29	Right of Way Markers	2.00	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
30	Pipe Collars	2.00	CY	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Flowable Fill	5.00	CY	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
32	Masonry Drainage Structures	14.00	EA	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00
33	Masonry Drainage Structures	2.00	LF	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
34	Frame with Grate, STD 840.16	1.00	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
35	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type E	3.00	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00
36	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type F	2.00	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
37	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type G	6.00	EA	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
38	Frame with Cover, STD 840.54	3.00	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
39	6" x 18" Concrete Curb	1,120.00	LF	\$32.00	\$35,840.00	\$33.50	\$37,520.00
40	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,335.00	LF	\$17.75	\$23,696.25	\$17.75	\$23,696.25
41	4" Concrete Sidewalk	415.00	SY	\$37.35	\$15,500.25	\$37.35	\$15,500.25
42	Concrete Curb Ramp	24.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00
43	6" Concrete Driveway (High Early Strength)	315.00	SY	\$72.00	\$22,680.00	\$72.00	\$22,680.00
44	Generic Paving Item - 5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Keyed-In)	25.00	SY	\$161.55	\$4,038.75	\$161.55	\$4,038.75
45	Generic Paving Item - 8" Monolithic Concrete Median (Keyed-In)	105.00	SY	\$188.55	\$19,797.75	\$188.55	\$19,797.75
46	Generic Paving Item - Brick Paver Sidewalk	805.00	SY	\$130.37	\$104,947.85	\$135.40	\$108,997.00
47	Generic Paving Item - Brick Vehicular Unit Pavers	785.00	SY	\$72.02	\$56,535.70	\$101.00	\$79,285.00
48	Generic Paving Item - Scored Concrete, Capital City Grid (High Early Strength)	190.00	SY	\$161.55	\$30,694.50	\$161.60	\$30,704.00
49	Generic Paving Item - Decorative Crosswalk Pavement Marking	256.00	SY	\$161.55	\$41,356.80	\$175.50	\$44,928.00
50	Adjustment of Manholes	8.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
51	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	10.00	EA	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
52	Convert Existing Catch Basin to Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$1,945.00	\$3,890.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
53	Generic Fencing Item -Ramp Handrail	64.00	LF	\$185.00	\$11,840.00	\$190.00	\$12,160.00
54	Generic Fencing Item - Safety Rail	58.00	LF	\$173.00	\$10,034.00	\$178.00	\$10,324.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S. T. Wooten Corporation		FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
55	Generic Fencing Item - Stair Handrail	12.00	LF	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00
56	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	59.00	SF	\$37.86	\$2,233.74	\$16.90	\$997.10
57	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	555.00	LF	\$7.60	\$4,218.00	\$4.90	\$2,719.50
58	Sign Erection, Type E	16.00	EA	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
59	Sign Erection, Relocate Type E	12.00	EA	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$121.00	\$1,452.00
60	Sign Erection, Relocate Type F	12.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$121.00	\$1,452.00
61	Disposal of Sign System, U-Channel	6.00	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
62	Disposal of Support, U-Channel	22.00	EA	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
63	Disposal of Sign, D, E, F	3.00	EA	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
64	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	740.00	SF	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$7.00	\$5,180.00
65	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	96.00	SF	\$24.20	\$2,323.20	\$40.00	\$3,840.00
66	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	400.00	SF	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
67	Flashing Arrow Board	2.00	EA	\$3,153.73	\$6,307.46	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
68	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.00	EA	\$4,864.47	\$29,186.82	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
69	Drums	20.00	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
70	Cones	40.00	EA	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
71	Barricades (Type III)	160.00	LF	\$11.50	\$1,840.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
72	Pedestrian Channelizing Devices	64.00	LF	\$51.00	\$3,264.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00
73	Flaggers	120.00	DAY	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$475.00	\$57,000.00
74	Skinny Drum	20.00	EA	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
75	Generic Traffic Control Item - Audible Warning Devices	8.00	EA	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
76	Generic Traffic Control Item - Temporary Curb Ramp	10.00	EA	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
77	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	2,720.00	LF	\$1.30	\$3,536.00	\$2.50	\$6,800.00
78	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 90 mils	280.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
79	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 12", 90 mils	80.00	LF	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$8.50	\$680.00
80	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, 90 mils	36.00	EA	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$120.00	\$4,320.00
81	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	3,710.00	LF	\$0.70	\$2,597.00	\$1.00	\$3,710.00
82	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 8"	680.00	LF	\$0.90	\$612.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00
83	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 24"	32.00	LF	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$6.00	\$192.00
84	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	520.00	LF	\$1.30	\$676.00	\$1.00	\$520.00
85	Snowplowable Pavement Markers	30.00	EA	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
86	Generic Lighting Item - Electrical Duct, Type BD, Size 2"	320.00	LF	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	\$26.50	\$8,480.00
87	Generic Lighting Item - Electrical Duct, Type JA, Size 2"	21.00	LF	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.50	\$556.50
88	6" Water Line	40.00	LF	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00
89	12" Water Line	700.00	LF	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	\$130.00	\$91,000.00
90	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	1,000.00	LBS	\$8.75	\$8,750.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
91	2" Valve	1.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S. T. Wooten Corporation		FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
92	6" Valve	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
93	12" Valve	1.00	EA	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
94	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2.00	EA	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
95	2" Blow off	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
96	Relocate Water Meter	9.00	EA	\$2,850.00	\$25,650.00	\$2,150.00	\$19,350.00
97	Reconnect Water Meter	10.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00
98	3/4" Relocate DCV Backflow Prevention Assembly	1.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
99	Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
100	Fire Hydrant Leg	40.00	LF	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
101	2" Water Service Line	25.00	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
102	Water Service Line	600.00	LF	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
103	8" Sanitary Gravity Sewer	40.00	LF	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$265.00	\$10,600.00
104	Remove Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
105	Generic Utility Item - 6" Insertion Valve	1.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
106	Generic Utility Item - Adjust Cleanout	10.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
107	Generic Utility Item - Maintenance of Sanitary Sewer Flows Plan	1.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
108	Generic Utility Item - Temporary Maintenance of Sanitary Sewer Flows	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
109	Generic Utility Item - Water Service Interruption & Installation Plan	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
110	Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$3.15	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
111	Sediment Control Stone	50.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
112	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
113	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
114	Safety Fence	300.00	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
115	Matting For Erosion Control	400.00	SY	\$2.05	\$820.00	\$2.05	\$820.00
116	1/4" Hardware Cloth	450.00	LF	\$5.15	\$2,317.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
117	Seeding and Mulching	1.00	AC	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
118	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$14.50	\$725.00
119	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00
120	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	25.00	LB	\$6.50	\$162.50	\$6.50	\$162.50
121	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.20	TON	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00
122	Specialized Hand Mowing	8.00	HR	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$105.00	\$840.00
123	Generic Erosion Control Item - Tree Protection Battens	4.00	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
124	Generic Erosion Control Item - Landsape Topsoil	325.00	CY	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$52.00	\$16,900.00
125	Generic Erosion Control Item - Soil Amendments	110.00	CY	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S. T. Wooten Corporation		FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
126	Generic Erosion Control Item - Root Pruning	50.00	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
127	Generic Planting Item - Euonymus fortunei (EUF)	160.00	EA	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$27.00	\$4,320.00
128	Generic Planting Item - Hemerocallis x 'Stella de Oro' (HSO)	115.00	EA	\$9.00	\$1,035.00	\$32.50	\$3,737.50
129	Generic Planting Item - Liriope Muscari, Big Blue Liriope	1,116.00	EA	\$4.00	\$4,464.00	\$13.75	\$15,345.00
130	Generic Planting Item - Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' (PAH)	292.00	EA	\$12.00	\$3,504.00	\$21.00	\$6,132.00
131	Mulch for Planting	50.00	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
132	Water For Planting	200.00	M/G	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$236.00	\$47,200.00
133	Generic Planting Item - Sodding	500.00	SY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.55	\$2,775.00
134	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall at Beggars and Choosers Antiques	1.00	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
135	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall, Steps, and Ramp at Antique Shop	1.00	LS	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
136	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall at US 15-501 Sanford Rd	150.00	SF	\$329.00	\$49,350.00	\$325.00	\$48,750.00
					\$2,665,270.75		\$2,772,772.00

Bidder No. 1: Carolina Sunrock LLC
 Bidder No. 2: Chatham Civil Contracting
 Bidder No. 3: S. T. Wooten Corporation
 Bidder No. 4: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company
 Bidder No. 5: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00315

WBS No:50217.3.2

County:Chatham

Pittsboro Traffic Circle

Bid Opening Date: 10/13/2020 at 2:00 PM

				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Exploratory Excavation - Standard	60.00	HR	\$210.00	\$12,600.00
4	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Exploratory Excavation - Vacuum	60.00	HR	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
5	Generic Miscellaneous Item - Repair Existing Window Well	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Grading	1.00	LS	\$447,900.00	\$447,900.00
7	Proof Rolling	8.00	HR	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
8	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	3,600.00	SY	\$7.00	\$25,200.00
9	Generic Grading Item - Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Water	1,000.00	GAL	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
10	Generic Grading Item - Hauling and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	200.00	TON	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
11	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	50.00	TON	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
12	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	160.00	SY	\$2.70	\$432.00
13	15" Drainage Pipe	36.00	LF	\$118.00	\$4,248.00
14	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	68.00	LF	\$122.00	\$8,296.00
15	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	356.00	LF	\$122.00	\$43,432.00
16	Pipe Removal	156.00	LF	\$30.00	\$4,680.00
17	Shallow Undercut	1,500.00	CY	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
18	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization	1,700.00	TON	\$35.00	\$59,500.00
19	Aggregate Base Course	230.00	TON	\$28.00	\$6,440.00
20	Incidental Stone Base	200.00	TON	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
21	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	1,715.00	SY	\$12.00	\$20,580.00
22	Incidental Milling	400.00	SY	\$20.00	\$8,000.00

				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
23	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0C	2,500.00	TON	\$161.00	\$402,500.00
24	Asphalt Conc Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	1,110.00	TON	\$161.00	\$178,710.00
25	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5C	965.00	TON	\$161.00	\$155,365.00
26	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	225.00	TON	\$626.00	\$140,850.00
27	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10.00	TON	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
28	Generic Paving Item - Remove and Reset Concrete Wheel Stop	11.00	EA	\$270.00	\$2,970.00
29	Right of Way Markers	2.00	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00
30	Pipe Collars	2.00	CY	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
31	Flowable Fill	5.00	CY	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
32	Masonry Drainage Structures	14.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00
33	Masonry Drainage Structures	2.00	LF	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
34	Frame with Grate, STD 840.16	1.00	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00
35	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type E	3.00	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
36	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type F	2.00	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
37	Frame with Grate & Hood 840.03, Type G	6.00	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
38	Frame with Cover, STD 840.54	3.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
39	6" x 18" Concrete Curb	1,120.00	LF	\$34.00	\$38,080.00
40	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,335.00	LF	\$20.00	\$26,700.00
41	4" Concrete Sidewalk	415.00	SY	\$38.00	\$15,770.00
42	Concrete Curb Ramp	24.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00
43	6" Concrete Driveway (High Early Strength)	315.00	SY	\$72.00	\$22,680.00
44	Generic Paving Item - 5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Keyed-In)	25.00	SY	\$162.00	\$4,050.00
45	Generic Paving Item - 8" Monolithic Concrete Median (Keyed-In)	105.00	SY	\$189.00	\$19,845.00
46	Generic Paving Item - Brick Paver Sidewalk	805.00	SY	\$130.00	\$104,650.00
47	Generic Paving Item - Brick Vehicular Unit Pavers	785.00	SY	\$150.00	\$117,750.00
48	Generic Paving Item - Scored Concrete, Capital City Grid (High Early Strength)	190.00	SY	\$162.00	\$30,780.00
49	Generic Paving Item - Decorative Crosswalk Pavement Marking	256.00	SY	\$162.00	\$41,472.00
50	Adjustment of Manholes	8.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
51	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	10.00	EA	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
52	Convert Existing Catch Basin to Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
53	Generic Fencing Item -Ramp Handrail	64.00	LF	\$447.00	\$28,608.00
54	Generic Fencing Item - Safety Rail	58.00	LF	\$447.00	\$25,926.00

				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
55	Generic Fencing Item - Stair Handrail	12.00	LF	\$447.00	\$5,364.00
56	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	59.00	SF	\$13.00	\$767.00
57	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	555.00	LF	\$5.00	\$2,775.00
58	Sign Erection, Type E	16.00	EA	\$70.00	\$1,120.00
59	Sign Erection, Relocate Type E	12.00	EA	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
60	Sign Erection, Relocate Type F	12.00	EA	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
61	Disposal of Sign System, U-Channel	6.00	EA	\$7.00	\$42.00
62	Disposal of Support, U-Channel	22.00	EA	\$7.00	\$154.00
63	Disposal of Sign, D, E, F	3.00	EA	\$6.00	\$18.00
64	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	740.00	SF	\$5.00	\$3,700.00
65	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	96.00	SF	\$8.00	\$768.00
66	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	400.00	SF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
67	Flashing Arrow Board	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
68	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00
69	Drums	20.00	EA	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
70	Cones	40.00	EA	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
71	Barricades (Type III)	160.00	LF	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
72	Pedestrian Channelizing Devices	64.00	LF	\$44.00	\$2,816.00
73	Flaggers	120.00	DAY	\$250.00	\$30,000.00
74	Skinny Drum	20.00	EA	\$27.00	\$540.00
75	Generic Traffic Control Item - Audible Warning Devices	8.00	EA	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
76	Generic Traffic Control Item - Temporary Curb Ramp	10.00	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
77	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	2,720.00	LF	\$2.50	\$6,800.00
78	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 90 mils	280.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
79	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 12", 90 mils	80.00	LF	\$8.50	\$680.00
80	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, 90 mils	36.00	EA	\$120.00	\$4,320.00
81	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	3,710.00	LF	\$1.00	\$3,710.00
82	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 8"	680.00	LF	\$1.50	\$1,020.00
83	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 24"	32.00	LF	\$6.00	\$192.00
84	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	520.00	LF	\$1.00	\$520.00
85	Snowplowable Pavement Markers	30.00	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
86	Generic Lighting Item - Electrical Duct, Type BD, Size 2"	320.00	LF	\$40.00	\$12,800.00
87	Generic Lighting Item - Electrical Duct, Type JA, Size 2"	21.00	LF	\$70.00	\$1,470.00
88	6" Water Line	40.00	LF	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
89	12" Water Line	700.00	LF	\$175.00	\$122,500.00
90	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	1,000.00	LBS	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
91	2" Valve	1.00	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00

				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
92	6" Valve	1.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
93	12" Valve	1.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
94	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
95	2" Blow off	1.00	EA	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
96	Relocate Water Meter	9.00	EA	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00
97	Reconnect Water Meter	10.00	EA	\$5,100.00	\$51,000.00
98	3/4" Relocate DCV Backflow Prevention Assembly	1.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
99	Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
100	Fire Hydrant Leg	40.00	LF	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
101	2" Water Service Line	25.00	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
102	Water Service Line	600.00	LF	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
103	8" Sanitary Gravity Sewer	40.00	LF	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
104	Remove Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
105	Generic Utility Item - 6" Insertion Valve	1.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
106	Generic Utility Item - Adjust Cleanout	10.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
107	Generic Utility Item - Maintenance of Sanitary Sewer Flows Plan	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
108	Generic Utility Item - Temporary Maintenance of Sanitary Sewer Flows	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
109	Generic Utility Item - Water Service Interruption & Installation Plan	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
110	Temporary Silt Fence	1,000.00	LF	\$3.15	\$3,150.00
111	Sediment Control Stone	50.00	TON	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
112	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$6.50	\$650.00
113	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
114	Safety Fence	300.00	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00
115	Matting For Erosion Control	400.00	SY	\$2.05	\$820.00
116	1/4" Hardware Cloth	450.00	LF	\$5.15	\$2,317.50
117	Seeding and Mulching	1.00	AC	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00
118	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$14.50	\$725.00
119	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,800.00	\$700.00
120	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	25.00	LB	\$6.50	\$162.50
121	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.20	TON	\$1,200.00	\$240.00
122	Specialized Hand Mowing	8.00	HR	\$105.00	\$840.00
123	Generic Erosion Control Item - Tree Protection Battens	4.00	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
124	Generic Erosion Control Item - Landsape Topsoil	325.00	CY	\$80.00	\$26,000.00
125	Generic Erosion Control Item - Soil Amendments	110.00	CY	\$200.00	\$22,000.00

				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
126	Generic Erosion Control Item - Root Pruning	50.00	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
127	Generic Planting Item - Euoymus fortunei (EUF)	160.00	EA	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
128	Generic Planting Item - Hemerocallis x 'Stella de Oro' (HSO)	115.00	EA	\$30.00	\$3,450.00
129	Generic Planting Item - Liriope Muscari, Big Blue Liriope	1,116.00	EA	\$20.00	\$22,320.00
130	Generic Planting Item - Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' (PAH)	292.00	EA	\$40.00	\$11,680.00
131	Mulch for Planting	50.00	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
132	Water For Planting	200.00	M/G	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
133	Generic Planting Item - Sodding	500.00	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
134	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall at Beggars and Choosers Antiques	1.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
135	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall, Steps, and Ramp at Antique Shop	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
136	Generic Retaining Wall Item - Wall at US 15-501 Sanford Rd	150.00	SF	\$329.00	\$49,350.00

\$3,226,940.00

- Bidder No. 1: Carolina Sunrock LLC
- Bidder No. 2: Chatham Civil Contracting
- Bidder No. 3: S. T. Wooten Corporation
- Bidder No. 4: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company
- Bidder No. 5: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.